

COMMUNITY REPORT



229 Charitable Projects

5,074 Board and Committee Hours

\$1,322,250 Corporate Contributions





*Dollars for Doers provides monetary grants to nonprofits selected by employees.



A message from our CEO

At Broadway Bank, community is more than just a value—it's the foundation of who we are and what we strive to be. We are inspired by the generosity and dedication of our Broadway Bankers, whose commitment to giving back has created a lasting impact across our Texas footprint.

Through our Care Corps employee volunteer program, which is focused on supporting education and social services, our bankers generously dedicated their time, energy and talents to create meaningful change. We expanded our support for impactful programs and partnerships, ensuring we continue to meet the needs of the communities we serve. Whether delivering meals to neighbors in need, mentoring the next generation of leaders or participating in community events, their efforts have made a difference in the lives of many.

Through Community Reinvestment Act initiatives, Broadway plays a crucial role in supporting programs that uplift low-to-moderate income communities, focusing on affordable housing, small business growth, economic development, scholarships and financial education.

These acts of service reflect the legacy of our founders, Col. Charles E. Cheever and Elizabeth "Betty" Cheever, who instilled in us a deep commitment to building stronger, more vibrant communities. Together, we are creating a brighter future—one act of service at a time.

Sincerely,

Bohno

David Bohne CEO, Broadway Bank

Education

Boys and Girls Club of San Antonio

Broadway Bank hosted a donation drive to benefit the Boys and Girls Club of San Antonio, aiming to supply local students with essential school supplies for the academic year.

Communities in Schools InspireU Mentorship Program

In partnership with Communities in Schools, Broadway Bankers completed year 2 of mentoring Brackenridge High School students through their four-year journey to graduation. Mentors are committed to helping students develop essential skills such as financial literacy, goal setting and planning for their future.

Broadway Bank Scholarship Program

We're dedicated to empowering the next generation by providing over \$91,500 in scholarships to students in our community. This commitment reflects our belief in the transformative power of education and our support for building brighter futures.







Meals on Wheels

Broadway Bank employees committed to 16 routes every month with Meals on Wheels, delivering nutritious meals and providing friendly visits to seniors in the community.

Caritas of Austin

Our dedicated Bankers contributed over 100 volunteer hours to help make a meaningful impact by proudly partnering with Caritas of Austin for a Beat the Heat donation drive, providing essential support to Austin's homeless community.

United Way Eastside Family Resource Center

Broadway Bank is proud to partner with the United Way Eastside Family Resource Center to sponsor their Care Closet, which provides essential items to individuals and families in the Eastside community. We will also provide volunteers once a quarter to help stock and organize the closet.







